502694407 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORNADO TECHNOLOGIES INC.	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4528450 CANADA INC.
Street Address:	5605 48TH STREET SE
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2C 4X8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5749719
Patent Number:	6960075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (780)433-5719

 Phone:
 780-448-0606

 Email:
 tony@lambertlaw.ca

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY R. LAMBERT

Address Line 1: #200, 10328 - 81 AVENUE

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4020-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY R. LAMBERT
Signature:	/tonylambert#32813/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement dated October 5, 2009 between Tornado Technologies Inc. and 4528450 Canada Inc., each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

US 5,749,719 Velocity Sealed Flare Tip CA 2,413,553 US 6,960,075 Flare Stack Operating on Coanda Principle CA 2,231,476 Pilot and Nozzle Assembly CA 2,067,612 US 5,211,554 and US 5,336,083 CA 2,125,634 US 5,634,788 Nozzle and Pilot

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Tornado Technologies Inc. (name changed to Petro Field Industries Inc)
Signature of assignor/representative: Date of signing: Disc / 2-2 / 2016 Title of authorized representative if assignor is a corporation: Disc / 2-2 / 2016
Witness signature: All street for the witness signature for the street for the st
Assignee: 4528450 Canada Inc. (name changed to Tornado Combustion Technologies Inc) Address of assignee: 5605-48the Street SE, Calgary, Alberta T2C4X8
Signature of assignee/representative: Date of signing: Dec /5/20/0 Title of authorized representative:
Witness name (print): XIEK SAMATZKY Witness signature:

PATENT REEL: 032290 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 02/25/2014